Air District Operations

The Air District is taking steps to ensure Bay Area air quality and public health are protected while the shelter-in-place orders are in effect. Permits for businesses adjusting operations to aid in the public health response will also be expedited. Read more... | en Español

Air Quality Advisory

Smoke from wildfires may slightly impact local air quality and cause hazy skies. There is no Spare the Air Alert in effect on Friday and air quality is not expected to be unhealthy. See our hourly air quality data for the most up-to-date information, as well as Press Releases@AirDistrict, and our Wildfire Safety Tips web page.  Sign up for Bay Area Air Alerts.  en Español

About the Air District

Legislative Committee

Contact Us

Marcy Hiratzka
Clerk of the Boards, Executive & Administrative Resources

415.749.5073

Vanessa Johnson
Manager, Executive & Administrative Resources

415.749.4941

Executive Office

415.749.4941

Hearing Board

415.749.5073

Contact Us

Spare the Air Status
No Wood Burning
Spare the Air Status
  • Friday,
    9/18

    No Spare the Air Alert in Effect

  • Saturday,
    9/19

    Spare the Air Alert in Effect

Last Updated: 3/3/2020